DIG, with postal address at (1)Block 25 Lot 36 Kensington 16 Brgy. Navarro Gen
Trias Cavite (Abandoned property); and (2)Block lLot 40 Villa Rebecca Homes III Banlat Road Tandang Sora
Quezon City (0ccupied by third party), to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of April 11, 2025 anmounts to ONE
MILLION SIX HUNDRED FORTY-SEVENTHOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE PESOS AND
20/100 (PHPI,647,135.20) inclusive of interest and other charges, attormey's fees and expenses of foreclosure, the
undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on 07 0CI 2025at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 noon
at the main entrance ofthe Government Center Building located at the Provincial Capitol Compound, Trece Martires